OPERATING MANUAL
EVOLUTION REFRIGERATED RETAIL DISPLAY CABINET - EUROPEAN SPEC
MODEL NUMBER
SER90SW-EURO
Caution: This manual must be read and understood before your appliance is installed, and operated.
CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION
2. USE AND BEST PERFORMANCE

below.
The Model Number
Model Code		  Model size	 Type code
3 letter model code		  2 or 3 digit size code	 1 or 2 letter type code
Model Code:		  Model Size:	 Type Code:	 Reference
SER - Square glass, 		  60 - 600mm width	 SW - Open Front	 EURO -
Evolution, Refrigerated.		  90 - 900mm width	 Closed back wall model	 European power
			   120 - 1200mm width		  connection specification
Appliance  Fuse Specification
Fuse	 Plug	 13A Schuko
Internal fuses 	 F1 /2 	 16A (Type 10 x 38mm - iec60269-2)
		  F3 /4	 2A (Thermal circuit breaker)
Appliance Specification
Model:	 Unit Weight 	 Max Load 	 Max Load	 Supply Voltage	 Max Current (A)
	 (Unloaded) 	 (Base)	 (Each shelf )	 (Vac)
SER90SW-EURO	 195Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 8.5
Note: The Refrigerated Display Cabinet can be supplied to run on a 60Hz supply. If the cabinet is a 60Hz version it is specified on the
data labels.
Refrigeration System Specification
Model:	 Refrigerant 	 Refrigerant 	 Max allowable		  Pressure switch
	  		  Charge (g)	 Pressure (PS) (bar)		  activation (bar)
				    (PS) Low	 (PS) High
SER90SW-EURO	 R452a/R404a	 900	 24.8	 24.8	 27.6 +/- 1.0
Check the Data label to confirm the refrigerant type and charge.
Note: Any pressure strength testing/tightness testing must be carried out in accordance with BSEN 378-2.
8. UNIT DIMENSIONS
Unit Dimensions
Unit	 Overall	 Overall	 Overall	 Rear	 Front	 Side	 Body	 Counter	 Deck	 Vent	 Vent	 Vent
		  Width	 Depth	 Height	 Column	 O/hang	 O/hang	 Width	 Top	 T/ness	 Opening	 Opening	 Height
					     Width				    Height		  Width	 Height
		  W	 D	 H	 RCW	 FO	 SO	 BW	 CTH	 DT	 VOW	 VOH	 VH
SER90SW	 900	 750	 1350	 140	 22	 24	 852	 556	 48	 513	 235	 236
Note - SER..SW (wall style units) must be positioned 150mm from the rear wall, and are fitted with a spacer to ensure the gap is
maintained.
Figure 7 - Unit dimensions
9. SPARE PART ORDER CODES
When ordering any spare parts from your distributor always quote the model and serial number. This can be found on the data label
affixed close to the mains lead connection point to your product. It is also advisable to make a note of these numbers in the space
provided on the front cover of this manual.
The most common spare parts and their order codes are listed in the following tables. If you are unsure of your Victor product model
number check your data label and Section 8 of this manual.
Spares order codes
 	 SER90SW-EURO
Compressor (50Hz)	 72 - 0264
Condenser Unit 	 72 - 0901
High Pressure Cut out	 24 - 0180
Dryer 	 60 - 0181
Access fittings	 61 - 0211
Evaporator Coil 	 61 - 0535
Evaporator Fan	 62 - 0181
LED Light (260mm) 	 26 - 0159
LED Light (448mm)	 26 - 0142
LED driver 	 26 - 0171
LED lamp Connecting Cable	 26 - 0163
Glass shelf - Lower (per part) 	 77 - 1249
Glass shelf - Top (per part)	 77 - 1127
Shelf bracket - Lower LH 	 SHB0230
Shelf bracket - Lower RH	 SHB0231
Shelf bracket - Top LH 	 SHF0228
Shelf bracket - Top RH	 SHF0229
Switch Green 	 62 - 0122
Digital Controller	 60 - 0229
Controller Keypad 	 60 - 0330
Boil-off tray element	 22 - 0308
Fuse F1/F2 (16A) 	 28 - 0042
Fuse F3/4 (2A) 	 24 - 0090
Fuse Holder (10x38) 	 28 - 0047
H.P.C Relay	 24 - 0297